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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2569
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
PROPOSALS FROM CHHATTISGARH
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the water resources proposals received from Chhattisgarh for approval o f Sukhanala project and other irrigation projects during the last three years;

(b) the details of the proposals approved by the Union Government out of them and the details of the proposals still lying pending; and

(c) the time by which the Government is likely to approve the pending proposals?

Answer

THE HON'BLE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND WATER RESOURCES (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Three Major/ Medium irrigation project proposals including Sukhanalla project of Chhattisgarh were received in Central Water Commission (CWC) for appraisal during the last three years. The details are enclosed at Annexure -I.

c) Time taken in clearance of proposals depends upon the time taken by the project authorities in furnishing clarification/compliance to the observations of CWC and other Central Agencies.
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